

35 CC NI ACT 173/2021  
M/S HDFC BANK LTD. Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR

**PROCEEDINGS THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING**

**18.02.2022**

**Regular stenographer of this court is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Mohit Jalal, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.  
Sh. Santosh, accused in person.

Accused submits that he has made all the payments regarding to the present complaint on **05.02.2022**.

Let this fact of the payment be verified by the complainant on **23.03.2022**.

(VAIBHAV KUMAR)  
MM-02 (Digital Court-02)  
South West District,

Dwarka Courts/ND/18.02.2022