

**CC NI ACT166/2021**

**M/S HDFC BANK LTD. Vs. DILIP SAXENA**

**07.04.2022**

**Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.**

The proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing by Cisco Webex.

Summons issued against the accused not received back.

No report has been filed by the Nazarat Branch.

Be awaited.

In the meantime, issue fresh summons against the accused in terms of previous order only after filing of PF within 7 days, failing which cost of Rs.500/- would be imposed upon the complainant on NDOH for not taking steps, returnable on **14.07.2022**.

**(GAURAV GOYAL)**  
**MM (NI-ACT) Digital Court-08**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**07.04.2022**